IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

2018 AUG 15 PH 4: 52

LESTERN DISTRICT COURT

FILED

HONORABLE FRANK MONTALVO

തതതതതത

ALL CIVIL CASES

STANDING ORDER OF RECUSAL

The following order shall control all cases assigned to the undersigned Judge in which Greg Allen, individually, and as Chief of Police of the El Paso Police Department, is a party. Out of an abundance of caution, the Court is of the opinion that it should recuse itself from all such matters because the undersigned Judge and Greg Allen maintain a friendship. This Order shall apply to cases involving either Chief Greg Allen, as a party, and/or the El Paso Police Department so long as he remains in that position.

Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED that any case assigned to the undersigned Judge in which Greg Allen, individually, and as Chief of Police of the El Paso Police Department, and/or the El Paso Police Department are named parties shall be TRANSFERRED to another United States District Judge by random assignment. Pursuant to the most recent Order Assigning Business of the Court, the Clerk shall credit this case to the percentage of business of the receiving Judge.

SIGNED this /5 day of AUGUST, 2018.

FRANK MONTALVO

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE